
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442    
 

Monday 6th February 2017  

Attendance  27th January —   03rd February 2017 

KS1  92.5% KS2 92.1%  Whole School  92.3% 

In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as outstanding this percentage is ex-
pected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      
Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%   

Stars of the week 
KS1  

Freya  for persevering in Maths this week 

Abigail  for supersonic effort in maths all week 

Summer for supersonic story writing 

KS2 

Evie for catching up so quickly after being poorly 

Clara for amazing progression in Numeracy 

Jasmine T for her lovely robot story 

Rosie for her high quality robot story 

Freddie for his consistent good manners and caring attitude 

Packed lunches 
As part of our Healthy School Ethos we would remind you that “sweets” are not permitted at school either at 

break or within Packed Lunches. 
The attached link has some wonderful ideas for a Healthy Packed Lunch and we also attach a practical guide for Healthy 

Packed Lunches. 
Don’t forget that since 2014 every Reception, Year 1 and 2 child is entitled to a free, healthy and nutritious school dinner. For 

all other Year groups a school dinner is £2.20 per day. 
                                  http://www.bbcgoodfood.com/howto/guide/school-packed-lunch-inspiration 
 

http://www.bbcgoodfood.com/howto/guide/school-packed-lunch-inspiration


 

 

Nursery News 

This week  we have been busy weaving  Handa’s baskets.  

KS2 News 

This week we have been writing newspaper reports based on our stories about machines. We’ve also been investigating mag-
nets and forces in Science. 

 

Online Safety 
Many thanks for everyone that was able to attend our Online Safety information session, I hope that you found it informa-

tive and useful. 
Some quotes from the day  

“ I am now more aware of the risks and how to have more control over them” 
“ Lots of information on what could be happening and how to prevent it” 

“ I learnt a lot” 
“ I have learnt a lot and will be checking when I get home” 

Don’t forget that we send out regular online safety newsletters but if you have any concerns please feel free to talk to any 
member of staff. 

 

EYFS /KS1 News 

Don’t forget that this Tuesday we are holding our Open Afternoon from 3pm. Please join us to look through 

your child’s books and see their wonderful work with them. 

School Council 

The school council have been very busy they over the past few weeks. They are investigating the recent drop 

in numbers for School Dinners  and also preparing our entry for the Big Think 2 to try to win funding for the 

school’s wildlife area. 



 

 

 School Games 
Our next festival at The Roseland will be a Year 3/4 Dance Festival on  Wednesday 22nd February. 

Multi Academy Trust  
Gerrans and Tregony staff will be sharing staff development during the Inset day on February 20th. 

Diary Dates 
Monday 13th - Friday 17th February—Half Term 

Monday 20th February - Inset Day—School closed to pupils 

Thursday 2nd March—World Book Day Tregony School Reception—Yr 6  

Friday 3rd March - Funfest Festival The Roseland 

Yr 1, 2 & 3 -  10am—12pm Yr 4 & 5 - 1pm—3pm 

Monday 13th March—Messy Church 3.30—4.30pm 

Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th March - Parental Consultations 

Thursday 23rd March - Yr 5/6 Tag Rugby 1—3pm St Austell RFC 

Monday 27th March—Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra—Whole School  

Friday 31st March - End of Spring Term 1.30pm 

Tuesday 18th April—Summer Term Starts 

Monday 8th—Friday 12th May - KS2 SATS 

Thursday 25th May - Tempest Class Photographs 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June—Half Term 

Friday 9th June—Inset Day School Closed to pupils & Truro TRLC Awards  Truro Cathedral 6.30pm 

Monday 12th June - Whole School Sports Day 

Tuesday 27th June—Yr 6 Welcome Day at The Roseland Academy 

Friday 21st June - End of Year Production 

Wednesday 26th July—Leavers Assembly and last day of term 1.30pm 

 

All the staff wish you a sunny and dry half term. 

Don’t forget we have a staff training day on Monday 20th February therefore the school will be 

closed to pupils. See you all on Tuesday 21st February. 


